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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

Latham Graham Cohoon

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  02/19/2024Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 02/19/2024 

OTN:  R 152186-6 Originating Docket No:  CP-39-CR-0002008-2021LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Ms. Patricia M. Engler Final Issuing Authority:  Ms. Karen C. Devine

Arresting Agency:  Psp, Bur Criminal In Arresting Officer:  Bucar, Nicholas T.

Complaint/Citation No.:  I1AB8PQ01C Incident Number:  PA 2021662743

County: Lehigh Township: Allentown City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

0207435LCID#

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 07/02/2021Processing StatusStatus Date

05/06/2025 Completed

02/19/2024 Transfer Case

07/02/2021Complaint Date:

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

County Correctional Facility Cambria County Prison05/02/2025 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 04/20/1990 City/State/Zip:  Nanty Glo, PA  19543

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Cohoon, Latham Graham

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Child Pornography R 152186-6F3 03/16/2021 5 2 18 § 6312 §§ D

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name:

Supreme Court No:

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name:

Supreme Court No:

Rep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/19/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Cambria 

County

Case Transfer

Printed:  01/06/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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05/06/20251 Cambria County Probation 

Department

Memo stating effective 5-5-25 this case was remanded back to Lehigh County

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
04/14/2025 Total of Last Payment:  -$60.00  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentCohoon, Latham Graham

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$3,600.00 ($840.00) ($2,760.00) $0.00 $0.00 OSP (Cambria) (Act 77 of 2022)

$3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,760.00)($840.00)Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,760.00)($840.00)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  01/06/2026    
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